

**WRIT PETITION NO: 17255 of 2010 along with
WP.No.17445 of 2010**

N. Koteswara Rao and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners : Mrs G Jhansi

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mr Harsha S Ammineni representing
Mr A S C Bose (SC for Municipal
Corporations AP)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 23rd February, 2026****P C :**Remove from the column 'for dismissal' and list for consideration on
23.03.2026.Name of Mr ASC Bose, learned Standing Counsel, be deleted from the
cause list.**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl