

APHC010267652010



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
35 & 36
[3552]

**WRIT PETITION NO: 17255 of 2010 along with
W.P.No.17445 of 2010**

N. Koteswara Rao and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mrs. G. Jhansi

Advocates for Respondents : -

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 31th March 2026

P C :

Adjourned at request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 28.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs