



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
46 & 47
[3579]

**WRIT PETITION NO: 17255 of 2010 along with
W.P.No.17445 of 2010**

W.P.No.17255 of 2010:

N. Koteswara Rao and another ...Petitioners

Vs.

State of Andhra Pradesh and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mrs. G. Jhansi

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Municipal Administration and Urban
Development – R1

GP for Revenue – R2

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 28th April 2026

P C :

At request of learned counsel for petitioners, adjourned to 20.07.2026.

Name of Government Pleader for Revenue be reflected in the cause
list.

Learned counsel for respondents should have proper instructions for
assisting the Court on next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs