

APHC010267652010



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.Nos:-
185 & 186
[3584]**

**Writ Petition No: 17255 of 2010
along with
Writ Petition No.17445 of 2010**

Writ Petition No: 17255 of 2010

N. Koteswara Rao and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mrs. G. Jhansi

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Revenue, GP for Municipal
Admn. and Urban Dev.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th July, 2026.

P C :

List before learned Single Bench having roster on 24.07.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the file of aforementioned
connected case.

LISA GILL, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN